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December 16, 2022 
 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - SJCDPW-RFP-22-05 
 
SUBJECT: KENNEDY COMMUNITY COMPLETE STREETS  PLAN REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

SJCDPW-RFP-22-05 - ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

Addendum No. 1 provides changes to Section 8.1 Consultant Selection Schedule of SJCDPW-RFP-22-
05.  Information shown on the enclosed form is essential for consultants responding to SJCDPW-RFP-
22-05. 
 
Please verify that you have considered the contents of Addendum No. 1 by signing and including the 
enclosed form with your submittal, which is due no later than 4:00 PM, PST, on Friday, January 20, 
2023.  
 
Sincerely, 

 
NHAN TRAN 
Management Analyst II 
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KENNEDY COMMUNITY COMPLETE STREETS PLAN 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
SJCDPW-RFP-22-05 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
8.1 Consultant Selection Schedule:  SJCDPW will follow the Consultant selection schedule listed 

below, but reserves the right to modify the schedule in any manner necessary to serve the best 
interests of SJCDPW: 

 
Release Request for Qualifications   Monday, December 12, 2022 
Written Questions Submitted    Thursday, January 5 12, 2023 
Release Response to Written Questions  Friday, January 6 13, 2023 
Technical Proposals Due    Friday, January 13 20, 2023, by 
4:00 p.m. 
Notification/Scheduling Oral Interviews  Wednesday, February 1, 2023 
Consultants Oral Interviews    Tuesday, February 21, 2023 
Notify Consultants of Ranking   Friday, February 24, 2023 
Highest Ranked Firm’s Cost Proposal  Tuesday, February 28, 2023 
Negotiation Meeting     Tuesday, March 7, 2023 
Conclude Negotiations     Tuesday, March 14, 2023 
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I have read and considered this Addendum in response to SJCDPW-RFP-22-05 
 
                                                                                       
Signed          Date:                                                    
 
Name          
 


